MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN THE UNION TOWNSHIP BOARD OF EDUCATION AND THE UNION TOWNSHIP EDUCATION ASSOCIATION

2021 between the Union Townshi	p Board of Education ("Board"), and the Union ion"). The Board and the Association agree as
The Board and the Association agree to establish a Sick Leave Bank for members of the Association in accordance with N.J.S.A. 18A:30-10 and 11. The Board and the Association will establish a Sick Leave Bank Committee, comprising of three (3) members selected by the Board of Education and three (3) members selected by the Association. The Sick Leave Bank Committee will then establish standards, procedures, and forms that it deems appropriate for the operation of the Sick Leave Bank. The Sick Leave Bank Committee will have the sole authority to approve or deny requests to withdraw days from the Sick Leave Bank.	
•	e Association and the Board, the Unfair Practice ubject of P.E.R.C. Docket No. CO-2021-123, shall
UNION TOWNSHIP EDUCATION ASSOCIATION	UNION TOWNSHIP BOARD OF EDUCATION